Swarthmore College Public Safety Survey - Fall 2022

Q2 - How safe do you feel on campus in general?

Very safe [72%] Somewhat safe [26%]

Field Choice Count
Very safe 72% 208
Somewhat safe 26% 74
Somewhat unsafe 1% 3
Very unsafe 1% 2
Total 287
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Q3 - Listed below are some of the activities performed by the
Department of Public Safety. How important is each?

@ Very unimportant @ Unimportant @ Important
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0%

Field

Nighttime escorts

Handling lockouts (admit to residence hall,
building, or room)

Office/ Residence Hall safety inspections

Very
important

54%
152

71%
201

32%
90

@ Very important

Important

37%
105

27%
76

47%
133

Very

Unimportant )
unimportant

7% 21 1% 4

2% 5 1% 2

18% 50 4% 10

Prepared by Institutional Effectiveness, Research, and Assessment Office, December 2022

Total

282

284

283



Swarthmore College Public Safety Survey - Fall 2022

Delivering emergency messages 8 2 282
g emergency J 163 109

Crime prevention programs 30 7 282
101 144

Patrols (foot, bicycle, motor vehicle) 42 16 280
111 111

Parking enforcement 26 87 122 48 283

Community Engagement Activities (e.g. open 74 16 278
house, tabling, meet and greet, ride along program) 43 145

Wellness checks 42 5 278
105 126

Collecting Public Safety customer service surveys 58 165 a7 10 280
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Swarthmore College Public Safety Survey - Fall 2022

Q4 - In the past year, have you had direct contact with Public Safety?

Yes [78%] No [22%]

Q4 - In the past year, have you had direct contact with Public Safety?

Field Choice Count
Yes 78% 223
No 22% 64
Total 287

Q5 - Please rate the adequacy of each of the following public safety

measures.
® More than adequate @ Adequate @ Inadequate @ Very inadequate

Lighting on walkways 15% 46% 11%
Garnet Shuttle 19% 48% 9%
Emergency call boxes 20% 60% 16% 4%
Bicycle Patrols 16% 64% 15%
Medical response 25% 59% 10% 5%
Number of public safety officers 20% 64% 14%
Use of CCTV/ Cameras 33% 54% 9%
Safety seminars/workshops 17% 71% 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q5 - Please rate the adequacy of each of the following public safety
measures.

Field More than adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate Total
Lighting on walkways 15% 40 46% 120 28% 74 11% 28 262
Emergency call boxes 20% 46 60% 136 16% 36 4% 10 228
Number of public safety officers 20% 44 64% 137 14% 31 1% 3 215
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Safety seminars/workshops 17% 33
Use of CCTV/ Cameras 33% 49
Medical response 25% 37
Bicycle Patrols 16% 24
Garnet Shuttle 19% 41

Q6 - Are you aware of the following?
® Yes (have used) @ Yes (have notused) @ No

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
"Ask the "File a Online "Public
Director" link ~ Complaint" link Safety
(on Public (on Public Reporting
Safety Safety Form"
website) website)

Q6 - Are you aware of the following?

71% 135 9% 18
54% 81 9% 14
59% 88 10% 15
64% 94 15% 22

48% 102 24% 51

Customer
service "Public
Safety Survey"

TransLoc App

Yes (have not

Field No
used)
e . 38%
Customer service "Public Safety Survey 108 25% 72
. . . 47%
Online "Public Safety Reporting Form" 135 47% 135
LiveSafe App 23% 66 52% 147

2% 4 190
4% 6 150
5% 8 148
4% 6 146
9% 20 214
LiveSafe App
Yes (h
es (have Total
used)
37% 105 285
5% 15 285
25% T2 285
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43%

TransLoc App 122 27% 76 30% 86 284

. . e . . 70%

Ask the Director" link (on Public Safety website) 200 28% 80 2% 5 285

Fl-le a Complaint" link (on Public Safety 55% 1% 118 3% 9 285
website) 158

Q7 - How likely would you be to contact Public Safety (phone, online

form, email...
® Very UNlikely @ Somewhat UNlikely @ Somewhat likely @ Very likely

100%
80% 11%
0
60%
40% 80%
20%
0%
Sexual A physical Concern Vandalism Violation Noise or Verbal Violation
assault  altercation about of Alcohol loud party dispute of leash
unknown and Other laws
individual Drugs
in the Policy
building

Q7 - How likely would you be to contact Public Safety (phone, online
form, email...

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Field ) _ ) _ Total
likely likely UNlikely UNIlikely
. . 63%
A physical altercation 179 24% 68 10% 28 4% 10 285
. 12%
Verbal dispute 34 22% 63 38% 107 28% 81 285
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Violation of Alcohol and Other Drugs

. 69 72 82 284
Policy 61

_ancern about unknown individual in the o1 5 7 284
building 161

Violation of leash laws 24 54 102 103 283

Vandalism 74 44 36 285
131

Noise or loud party 28 95 94 67 284

Sexual assault 30 22 5 285
228

Prepared by Institutional Effectiveness, Research, and Assessment Office, December 2022



Swarthmore College Public Safety Survey - Fall 2022

Q8#2 - During the DAYTIME

® 5-VeryUNSafe @ 4 @ 3 2 @ 1-Very SAFE

Train Station Tunnel
Crum Woods 63 126
Sharples Tunnel 48 144
Mary Lyon [SIE] 25
Area outside Wharton [J| 20
Your residence hall or office space [ 19
Lang Music Circle (currently ... 25
Athletic Fields [i|25
Outside of Sharples [l 19
Front of Parrish [§8
Kohiberg Courtyard [§12 S —
Area around Maxine Frank ... [ 15
Magil walk |47
Olde Club i 18
DuPont Lot [ 81
Cunningham Lot [ 27
Cunningham South Parking Lot [l 22
Palmer-Pittinger-Roberts g} 19
Whittier Place (roadway) 32
Woolman [ '18
Area outside Clothier |20
101 S. Chester [Ij 32
Whittier Hall [ 18
other-1 S
Other-2 |
0 50 100 150 200 250

Q8#2 - During the DAYTIME

Field 1-Very 2 3 4 5-Very
SAFE UNSafe
. 95% 0%
Front of Parrish N 3% 8 1% 2 ’ 1% 3
254 0
0, 0, 0,
Kohlberg Courtyard o o 1% 2 o 1% 3
245 12 0
0, 0, 0, 0,
Train Station Tunnel oL 2o L S 1% 3
134 68 50 8
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Sharples Tunnel 1 226
144 48 26 7

Outside of Sharples 3 3 251
225 19 1

Whittier Place (roadway) 1 204
160 32 10 1

Whittier Hall 6 1 180
155 18 0

DuPont Lot 7 1 194
153 31 2

Cunningham Lot 1 186
146 27 10 2

Olde Club 7 2 141
113 18 1

Lang Mu3|c Circle (currently under 5 3 202
construction) 168 25 1

Magill Walk 6 3 244
218 17 0

Mary Lyon 9 1 144
104 25 5

Area around Maxine Frank Singer '52 4 3 997
Hall 205 15 0

Palmer-Pittinger-Roberts 9 2 161
131 19 0

Woolman 4 2 132
108 18 0

Area outside Clothier 2 2 216
192 20 0

Area outside Wharton 1 4 190
163 20 2

Crum Woods 2 222
126 63 22 9
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Cunningham South Parking Lot 7 1 163
131 22 2

Athletic Fields 1 3 192
162 25 1

101 S. Chester 1 181
138 32 10 0

Your residence hall or office space 6 3 239
209 19 2

Other-1 21 1 0 27
5 0

Other-2 12 1 1 0 0 14
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11
Q8#3 - During the NIGHTTIME
® 5-Very UNSafe @ 4 3 2 @ 1-Very SAFE
Crum Woods 37
Train Station Tunnel 76
Sharples Tunnel 55 43
Mary Lyon BRI 26 27
Cunningham South Parking Lot (i8] 31 <SRN @ 60 |
Cunningham Lot 88 30 38
Magill Walk 27 52
Area around Maxine Frank ... 17 43
DuPont Lot 32 41 68 |
Your residence hall or office space [J8 18 40
Area outside Wharton [ 22 31
Whittier Place (roadway) 36 38
Lang Music Circle (currently ... 27 35
101 S. Chester 30 BN @ 68 0 |
Athletic Fields 8 37 41 66 |
Palmer-Pittinger-Roberts J8l 17 35
Area outside Clothier [ 21 37
Kohlberg Courtyard [l 34 48
Woolman [ 19 = 25
Front of Parrish |§ 23 45
Whittier Hall f 19 << 00 86 0 |
oideciub i 14~ 28 D
Outside of Sharples | 22 51 121
Other-1
other-2 | E3
0 50 100 150 200
Q8#3 - During the NIGHTTIME
Field 1-very 2 3 4 Ve potal
SAFE UNSafe
Front of Parrish o o L 2% 5 1% 2 230
155 45 23
Kohlberg Courtyard o e Lo 2% 4 1% 3 215
126 48 34
Train Station Tunnel 9% 38 " o S 100 21 217
36 76 46
Sharples Tunnel 320 61 o0 o o 6% 11 189
43 55 19
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Outside of Sharples 2 2 198
121 51 22

Whittier Place (roadway) 84 5 5 168
38 36

Whittier Hall 86 1 4 143
33 19

DuPont Lot 68 8 4 153
41 32

Cunningham Lot 61 3 143

38 30 11

Olde Club 66 3 2 113
28 14

Lang Mu5|c Circle (currently under 92 5 5 164
construction) 35 27

Magill Walk 8 4 197
106 52 27

Mary Lyon 47 8 8 116
27 26

Area around Maxine Frank Singer '52 8 4 177
Hall 105 43 17

Palmer-Pittinger-Roberts 67 6 2 127
35 17

Woolman 55 4 3 106
25 19

Area outside Clothier 4 3 172
107 37 21

Area outside Wharton 92 4 6 155
31 22

Crum Woods 36 32 184

35 37 44

Cunningham South Parking Lot 60 8 6 136

31 31
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Athletic Fields 66 6 3 153
41 37

101 S. Chester 68 4 5 138
31 30

Your residence hall or office space 5 6 208
139 40 18

Other-1 11 0 4 21

3 3
Other-2 9 0 5 0 2 13
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